
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 

Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2021-43 

 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1-FINAL 

CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAY APRONS 

Various Locations 
 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously executed a Contract with Hackney Concrete, 

Incorporated of Atlantic City,  N.J. in the amount of $130,520.00 for the Construction of Concrete Sidewalks 

and Driveway Aprons-Various Locations; and 
 

 WHEREAS, it is necessary to formally adjust contract quantities; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the changes to as built quantities constitutes a $19,514.00 (15%) reduction in the Original 

Contract Amount resulting in a Total Adjusted Contract Amount of $111,006.00. 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it hereby 
accepts the recommendation of the Special Projects Engineer and hereby approves and authorizes Change Order 

Number 1-Final resulting in an Total Adjusted Contract Amount of $111,006.00; and 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to cancel the 
remaining funds authorized under the original Purchase Order. 
 

 

RECORDED VOTE OF GOVERNING BODY 

Commissioner Motion Second Aye Nay Not Voting Absent 

RUSSO   X     

LAWLER        X        X     

LEEDS       X         X     

 

 

Date of Adoption: 2/17/2021  
 

 

 

      
      MONICA KYLE, RMC 

      MUNICIPAL CLERK 

          


